## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

SS V/FTJLT (Hindi)/Edn/KNR/2019

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 06.05.2020.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

*Sub:*- Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Hindi) - Cat. No.277/2017- Education Department – Kannur District - Erratum Notification issuing of - reg.

*Ref:*- 1. Ranked List No.591/2019/SS V dated 19.11.2019. 2. DR 6-2/4/2019-KPSC-Part (1) dated 20.03.2020.

It is hereby notified that the name of **Smt. SAJINA P P (Sl No.10)** included as Rank No.4 in the Main List of the Ranked List No. 591/2019/SS V dated 19.11.2019 for selection to the post of Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Hindi) (Cat.No.277/2017) in Education Department in Kannur District is *deleted* as per reference (2) cited.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
3	8	RAJINA C M	22/04/1991	M- MAPPILA	-
4	DELETED				
5	12	SHYNI VIJAYAN	21/05/1981	-	-

The Ranked List No.591/2019/SS V dated 19.11.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

## (By Order of the Commission)

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**Approved for issue** 

Section Officer, SS V